Last Date & Time of submission e-Tender As shown on GeM Portal 

Date & Time of Opening of Online Tender (Technical bid) As shown on GeM Portal 

Earnest Money Deposit(EMD) to be paid online/FDR and scanned 
copy to be attached in Technical Bid 

Rs.196212.00 (One Lac Ninety Six Thousand Two Hundred 
Twelve Only). Exempted for bidders having valid MSME 
Certificate.  Scanned copy to be uploaded on Gem and 
hard copy must reach to BSIP, Lucknow before opening of 
the technical bid or/otherwise bid will not be considered.
EMD also may be deposited in bank a/c detail given below.

[...]

The agency must comply with all the statutory 
requirements, such as registration with GST, PAN, Labour, Income Tax, ESI and EPF etc. (Copy of relevant certificates should be uploaded.) 

2.2 The Service Provider must have an average annual turnover of Rs.2354542.00 (Rupees Twenty Three Lac Fifty Four Thousand Five Hundred Forty 
Two Only) or above from Security services during the last three financial years 2023-24, 2022-23 and 2021-22. A certificate of annual turnover duly 
signed by Chartered Accountant must be enclosed. 

The Service Providers should not have been indicted for any criminal, fraudulent or corruption activity and have not been blacklisted/ Debarred by

[...]

CHECK LIST FOR UPLOADING OF SCANNED DOCUMENTS ALONG WITH THE BID,WITHOUT WHICH THE TENDER IS LIABLE 
TO BE REJECTED 

Description of the items Scanned Self-
attested 
Copies 
uploaded 
Yes/No 

Service 
Provider 
must 
Write Page No 

1 Technical Bid profile of the Service Provider Annexure-G   
2 Scanned copy of EMD for an amount of Rs. 194619.00 One Lac Ninety 

Four Thousand Six Hundred Nineteen only) EMD to be submitted as 
mentioned in the document 

3 Copy of PAN Card   

4 Copy of GST registration   

5 Copy of Registration certificate of Firm/ Agency/ Organization as 
Partnership/Proprietorship/Private Limited/Limited Company